WHEREAS,  the  submitted  SIP  contains  the  proposed  Expansion  of  Existing
Public  Market,  Construction  of Slaughterhouse  at  Brgy.  Burgos  and  Construction  of
Municipal Cemetery Ill at  Brgy.  Camposanto  I  Norte;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Moncada has proposed an amount of
one  hundred  five  million  pesos  (P 105,000,000.00)  for the  said  projects  through  a
loan agreement with the LandBank of the Philippines;

WHEREAS, the  SB,  after a  careful  study  of the  proposed  projects,  finds  the
same to be of merit and worthy of adoption;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion by Coun.